2003-2004

GROUP MONITORING CONTACT LIST

ABF FREIGHT SYSTEM
Mr. Chris Brown

P.O. Box 10048

Fort Smith, AR  71917-0048

(479) 785-8639  FAX  785-6015

Email:  cbrown@abfs.com

AIRPORT RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

Mr. Claudio Ternieden

601 Madison St., #400

Alexandria, VA  22314

(703) 824-0500 ext.198

FAX  820-1395

Email: claudio.ternieden@airportnet.org


Ms. Sarah Yount Hoffman

Environmental Compliance Options

P.O. Box 46

Canterbury, NH  03224

(603) 783-4188  FAX 664-7867

Email: ecoptions@aol.com

BUILDING MATERIALS INDUSTRY
Mr. Peter L. Chiu, P.E.

P.O. Box 5222

El Monte, CA  91734

(323) 724-4625  FAX  724-4625

Email: chiu2@sbcglobal.net


Mr. Steve Bledsoe, President

SCRPA/SCRMCA

P.O. Box 40

Pasadena, CA  91030

(818) 441-3107  FAX 441-0649

Email: sbledsoe@scrpa.com

BURLINGTON NORTHERN & SANTA FE RAILROAD CO.

Ms. Karen Bridges

Eneco Tech

903 N. Curtis Ave.

Alhambra, CA  91801

(800) 735-0965  FAX (none)

Email:  kaebridges@hotmail.com
John Chavez

740 Carnegie Drive

San Bernardino, CA  92408

(909) 386-4082  FAX  386-4087

Email:  John.chavez@bnsf.com

CALIFORNIA AUTO DISMANTLERS

Ms. Maureen Daggett 

Environmental Compliance Mgmt. Services

PO Box 622228

Orangevale, CA  95662

(916) 988-0867  FAX  988-2139

Email:  ecms@ecms.com

CALIFORNIA GRAIN AND FEED ASSOCIATION

Mr. Kevin L. Clutter, 

1521 I Street

Sacramento, CA  95814

(916) 441-2272  FAX  446-1063

Email:  kclutter@cgfa.org

CALIFORNIA PAINT COUNCIL

Mr. William Funderburk, 

Stanzler Funderburk & Castellon LLP

520 S. Grand Ave., Suite 390

Los Angeles, CA  90017

(213) 623-7515  FAX  582-3984

Email:  wwfunderburk@sfcfirm.com
Mr. Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay Street, Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA  92627

(949) 642-0245  FAX  642-4474

Email: tsimpson@geometrix.com

CALIFORNIA TRUCKING ASSOCIATION

Scott Vickers       

Network Environmental Systems 

1141 Sibley Street                 

Folsom, CA 95630         

(916) 353-2360  FAX  353-2375

Email: 
Ms. Staci Ellis

California Trucking Association

3251 Beacon Boulevard

West Sacramento, CA  95691

(916) 373-3553 FAX  371-7346

Email:  swilliams@caltrux.org

CALIFORNIA WINE MAKERS GROUP

Ms. Maureen Daggett 

Environmental Compliance Management Services

P.O. Box 622228

Orangevale, CA  95662

(916) 988-0867  FAX  988-2139

Email:  ecms@ecms.com

CALIFORNIA WINERIES

Mr. Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay Street, Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA  92627

(949) 642-0245  FAX  642-4474

Email:  tsimpson@geomatrix.com
Mr. Richard Dongell

Radcliff Frandsen Dongell & Lawrence LLP

707 Wilshire Blvd, 45th Floor

Los Angeles, Ca 90017

(213) 614-1990  FAX 489-9263

Email: Rdongell@radclifflawyers.com

            Jbooth@radclifflawyers.com

CAN MANUFACTURERS INSTITUTE

Mr. Goeff Cullen 

1625 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC.  20036

(202) 232-4677  FAX  232-5756

Email:  gcullen@cancentral.com
Mr. Dan Wilkens

ERM North Central, Inc.

1630 Heritage Landing Dr, Ste 100

St. Charles, MO  63303

(636) 928-0300 ext. 312  FAX 928-2050

Email:  dan.wilkens@erm.com

CHEMICAL BATCH PROCESSING GROUP
Mr. William Funderburk 

Stanzler Funderburk & Castellon LLP

520 S. Grand Ave., Suite 390

Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 623-7515  FAX 532-3984

Email:  wwfunderburk@sfcfirm.com
Mr. Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay Street, Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA  92627

(949) 642-0245  FAX  642-4474

Email:  tsimpson@geomatrix.com
B.L. Griffiths

Compliance Admin. & Project Services

2117 Foothill Blvd., Suite B

La Verne, CA 91750

CNF TRANSPORTATION

Ms. Michele Mancuso

Blymyer Engineers, Inc.

1829 Clement Avenue

Alameda, CA  94501

(510) 521-3773  FAX  865-2594

Email:  mmancuso@blymyer.com
Greg Tonkin

3240 Hillview Avenue

Palo Alto, CA  94304

(650) 494-2900  FAX  813-3922

Email:  tonkin.greg@cnf.com

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Mr. Allan O. Johnson

Properties & Facilities Wester Region

8950 Cal Center Drive, Suite 370

Sacramento, CA  95826

(916) 361-5547  FAX  361-2921

Email:  aojohnson@fedex.com
Ms. Barbara Hodick

Environmental Mangement Group

3620 Hacks Cross Road

Memphis, TN  38125

(901) 434-8460  FAX  434-9235

Email:  bkhodick@fedex.com

FIBRE BOX ASSOCIATION

Mr. Ernest Miyashita

ENSR Corporation

27755 Diehl Road., Suite 100   

Warrenville, IL 60555

(630) 836-1700  FAX  836-1711

Email:  emiyashita@ensr.com

Mr. Jim Nolan

Fibre Box Association

2850 Gold Road

Rolling Meadows, IL  60008

(847) 364-9600  FAX 364-9639

Email:  Jnolan@fibrebox.org

FIRST GROUP AMERICA 

Ms. Dave Larsen

First Group America Vehicle Services 

705 Central Ave., #500

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

(513) 685-8732  FAX 381-0149

Email: dave.larsen@firstgroupamerica.com
Ward Dilworthl

Strata Environmental 

110 Perimeter Park, Ste. E

Knoxville, TN 37922

(865) 539-2077 ext. 229 FAX 539-3970

Email: wdilworth@strataenv.com

G.I. TRUCKING CO.

G.I. Trucking Co.

2767 E. Imperial Blvd., Suite 200

Brea, CA 92821
Jim Bunck

IWS Environmental, Inc

5211 Hartford Way

Westminster, CA  92683

(714) 893-6140  FAX 893-1354

Email: Jim@iwsenvironmental.com

INTERNATIONAL WAREHOUSE LOGISTICS ASSOC.

Jeffrey S. Longsworth

Barnes & Thornburg

750 17th Street, N.W., Suite 900

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 408-6918 FAX 289-1330

Email:  jeffrey.longsworth@BTLaw.com
Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay Street, Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA  92627

(949) 642-0245  FAX  642-4474

Email:  tsimpson@geomatrix.com
Mr. Michael Jenkins, President

1300 West Higgins Road, Suite 111

Park Ridge, IL  60068

(847) 292-1891  FAX  292-1896

Email:_____________________

LAIDLAW TRANSIT

Mr. Jerry McElroy

Regional Director of Maintenance

8039 Canoga Ave.

Canoga Park, CA 91304

(818) 226-3758  FAX  715-9157

Email:  jerry_mcelroy@lpsg.com
Mary Ellen Vojtek

Compliance Strategies

1935 Malcolm Ave, Suite 401

Los Angeles, CA 90025

(310) 234-9102 FAX 234-0970

Email:  mevoj@aol.com

METAL CASTING GROUP

Mr. Fred Simonelli

Executive Director

1011 St. Andrews Drive, Ste I

El Dorado Hills, CA  95762

(916) 933-3062  FAX  933-3072

Email:  ccma@foundryccma.org
Mr. Ron Hayes

2117 Foothill Blvd., #D

Laverne, CA 91750

(909) 392-7220 FAX 392-9881

Email: ron@cmsinc3.com

METAL FINISHING ASSOCIATION OF SO. CA

Mr. Daniel Cunningham

Executive Director

PO Box 923695

Sylmar, CA  91392

(3108) 373-5336  FAX  373-4406

Email:  mfaschq@socal.rr.com HYPERLINK mailto:mfaschq@ix.netcom.com 


METAL RECYCLERS MONITORING GROUP
Mr. Richard Dongell

Radcliff Frandzen Dongell & Lawrence LLP

707 Wilshire Blvd, 45th Floor

Los Angeles, CA  90017

(213) 614-1990  FAX 489-9263

Email:  jbooth@radclifflawyers.com                                                                                     Rdongell@radclifflawyers.com
Mr. Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay Street, Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA  92627

(949) 642-0245  FAX  642-4474

Email:  tsimpson@geomatrix.com

NATIONAL JUICE PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION

Mr. William Funderburk

Stanzler Funderburk & Castellon LLP

520 S Grand Ave., Suite 390

Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 623-7515  FAX 532-3984

Email:  wwfunderburk@sfcfirm.com
Mr. Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay Street, Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA  92627

(949) 642-0245  FAX  642-4474

Email:  tsimpson@geomatrix.com

NATIONAL TANK TRUCK CARRIERS, INC.

Mr. Clifford J. Harvison, President

2200 Mill Road

Alexandria, VA  22234

(703) 838-1960  FAX  684-5753

Email:_____________________
Mr. Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay St., Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA 92627

(949) 642-0245 FAX 642-4474

Email: tsimpson@geomatrix.com

NEST AUTO DISMANTLERS GROUP MONITORING ASSOC.

Laurie Mattison/Donald Reit 

Nest Inc.

1040 Grant Road, #155, PMB325

Mountain View, CA  94040-3296

(800) 699-6378  FAX  (650) 968-6633

Email: dcreh@wizwire.com

PAPER RECYCLERS GROUP

Mr. Tim Simpson

Geomatrix Consultants

330 W. Bay Street, Suite 140

Costa Mesa, CA  92627

(949) 642-0245  FAX  642-4474

Email:  tsimpson@geomatrix.com
Mr. William Funderburk

Stanzler Funderburk & Castellon LLP

520 S. Grand Ave., Suite 390

Los Angeles, CA  90017

(213) 623-7515  FAX 532-3984

Email:  wwfunderburk@sfcfirm.com

POLYURETHANE FOAM ASSOCIATES

Mr. Louis H. Peters

P.O. Box 1459

Wayne, NJ  07474-1459

(973) 633-9044  FAX  628-8986

Email:  loupete63k@aol.com
Mr. Chris S. Adams

Civil Dynamics, Inc.

PO Box 760

Stockholm, NJ  07460

 (973) 697-3496  FAX  697-1678

Email: csa.civildynamics@starband.net

OVERNITE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

Mr. Joseph Frith

Environmental Control Director

P.O. Box 1216

Richmond, VA  23209

(804) 231-8265  FAX  231-8154

Email:  Does Not Use Email
Mr. John Whitescarver

Environmental Decisions, Inc

7000 SE Federal Highway, Suite 205

Stuart, FL  34997

(772) 288-6852  FAX  288-9914

Email:  stormwater@aol.com
Garry Howell

Interstate Highway 85

Gaffney, SC  29342

(864) 489-1173  FAX  487-5694

Email: Does Not Use Email

RECYCLERS AGAINT STORMWATER POLLUTION

Joseph W.  Massey

Massey Management Co.

1271 South Talt Ave.

Anaheim, CA  92806-5533

(714) 991-4774  FAX  991-4515

Email:  jmassey218@aol.com
David B.  Kendziorski

Stormtech                               

16800 W. Greenfield Ave.

Brookfield, Wisconsin  53005-0370

(262) 796-8101  

Email:  dave@stormtech1.com

SAFETY-KLEEN CORP

Ms. Nahid Toossi

2120 S. Yale St.

Santa Ana, CA 92704

(714) 429-4355  FAX  429-4359

Email: ntoossi@safety-kleen.com

SAN DIEGO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

Ms. Donna Knott

6401 Linda Vista Road, Suite 406

San Diego, CA  92111-7399

(858) 292-3883  FAX  694-0197

Email:  dknott@sdcoe.k12.ca.us
Mr. Stephen Herrera

Owen Engineering

3377 Coach Lane, Suite K

Cameron Park, CA 95682

(530) 677-5286  FAX:

Email: sherrera@owen-engineering.com

SCHOOLS INSURANCE AUTHORITY
Ms. Lisa Konarski

PO Box 276710

Sacramento, CA  95827-6710

(916) 364-1281  FAX  362-0904

Email:  lkonarski@sia-jpa.org
Mr. Ed Childers

Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

3336 Bradshaw Road, #140

Sacramento, CA  95827

(916) 362-3251  FAX  362-9915

Email: edchilders@kennedyjenks.com

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AUTOMOBILE DISMANTLERS GROUP

Marvin H. Sachse

Brash Industries

4635 Admiralty Way

Marina del Rey, CA 90292
(310) 305-8637
FAX  574-0875

Email:  Brashind@aol.com

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

Mr. Larry Lara

25201 Paseo de Alicia, #200

Laguna Hills, CA  92653

(949) 452-2048  FAX 452-2040

Email:____________________
Ms. Sarah Yount Hoffman

Environmental Compliance Options

P.O. Box 46 

Canterbury, NH  03224

(603) 783-4188  FAX 783-3382

Email: ecoptions@aol.com

PES 5015

Harlan Christianson

P.E.S. Engineering Consultants, Inc.

1724 West Live Oak Avenue

Arcadia, CA 91007

Email:  harlan@pesengineering.com


PES 5093

Harlan Christianson

P.E.S. Engineering Consultants, Inc.

1724 West Live Oak Avenue

Arcadia, CA 91007

Email: harlan@pesengineering.com

 HYPERLINK mailto:harlancc@minspring.com 
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